5/30/25, 11:52 AM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0
APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL GORAKHPUR

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2180001

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 70489

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE OPPOSITE AIIMS NEAR CANTT RAILWAY STATION GORAKHPUR , UTTAR PRADESH-
273008

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mr. Vishal Tripathi

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA, M.ED.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID armypublicschoolkgt@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7307014121

@

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

‘ https://apsgorakhpur.org.in/upload_store/27789201d%20Aff%202180001.pdf ‘

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

‘ www.apsgorakhpur.org.in/upload_store/644982Societies%20Certificate.pdf ‘

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

‘ www.apsgorakhpur.org.in/upload_store/948158NOC%20And%20DEO%20Certificate.pdf ‘

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

‘ www.apsgorakhpur.org.in/upload_store/13877RTE%20ACT.pdf ‘

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

‘ https://apsgorakhpur.org.in/upload_store/436687Building%20Certificate.pdf ‘

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

‘ https://apsgorakhpur.org.in/upload_store/963056F IRE%20SERVICE%20_%20UTTAR%20PRADESH%20ARMY %20PUBLIC%20SCHOOL .pdf ‘

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

‘ https://apsgorakhpur.org.in/upload_store/970750Self%20Certificate.pdf ‘

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND

‘ https://apsgorakhpur.org.in/upload_store/24848Water%20Certificate.pdf ‘
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT
LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://apsgorakhpur.org.in/upload_store/91624fee%20structure%202025-26.pdf
2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://apsgorakhpur.org.in/upload_store/573910Calender%202025%20-%2026%20-

1.pdf
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) ‘ www.apsgorakhpur.org.in/upload_store/538510SMC.pdf ‘
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS ‘ https://apsgorakhpur.org.in/upload_store/331291Parent%20Teacher%20Association.pdf ‘
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

‘ https://apsgorakhpur.org.in/upload_store/677963AP1%203%20year.pdf ‘

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 1/4



5/30/25, 11:52 AM

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

2025 218 218

RESULT CLASS: XII

1

2025 108 108

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

DHARMENDRA KUMAR MISHRA PGT

Mrs. Amita Tiwari PRT

Dr. Surya Pratap Singh PGT

Mrs. Sweta Agarwal PRT

Miss Madhvi Tiwari TGT

Mrs. Priti Rai TGT

Dr Vishal Tripathi PRINCIPAL
Chandra Prakash Pandey VICE PRINCIPAL
Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta PGT

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta PGT

Mrs. Priyamvada Mishra PGT

Mrs. Shashi Kumari PGT

Mr. Kripa Shankar Pandey PGT

Mrs. Renuka Singh PGT

Mrs. Saroj Singh TGT

Mr. Vivek Shandilya TGT

Mr. Akhileshwar Pandey TGT

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

Mr. Vishal Tripathi

87

37

36

1:27
01

02

100

100

44515.4

83 & 52

07 & 669
YES

06

06

https://youtu.be/kiDKxqliJfw

M.sC

PG

MCA

PG

M.A. PSYCHOLOGY
PG

PG Political Science
PG

PG

M. Com.

PG

PG

PG

PG

PG

PG

PG

2/4



5/30/25, 11:52 AM

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

Ms. Nandita Pandey

Mr. Manoj Kr. Srivastava
Mr. Brijesh Kumar Rai

Mrs. Anita Rawat

Mrs. Anjana Dubey

Mrs. Meena

Mrs. Aruna Jaiswal

DR NUPUR SRIVASTAVA
SANDEEP KUMAR
SHIKHA GUPTA

SAPNA SINGH

SUNEETA TRIPATHI
Ankita singh

Dr Neha Malviya

Mrs Priti Rai

Mrs Nupur Upadhyay

Ms Amrita Gupta

Mrs Chanda Kumari
SHWETA TRIPATHI
SATYAPAL SINGH

MS PRATIBHA UPADHYAYA
SHIKHA SINGH
PRABHAKAR SINGH CHAUHAN
ROMA DWIVEDI

Mrs Divya Singh

Archana Tiwari
Sameeksha Gaur

Jagriti Dwivedi

Sneha Pandey

ADESH SINGH

SHYAM SUNDER SINGH
SONALI SINGH

S.V. VIJAY KUMAR
SOMIKA SINGH

ANJANI KUMAR TRIPATHI
SWATI SINGH

DEEPTI SHUKLA

SUMIT PANDEY

LUXMI KUMARI SHARMA
GAUTAM PRASAD MISHRA
AMAN DUBEY

SHALINI SINGH

NITESH KUMAR TIWARI
DIVYA SHUKLA

ADARSH SRIVASTAVA
MOHAMMAD RAFIK ALAM

SIKANDAR KUSHWAHA

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PG

M.Sc.

PG

B.Sc.

MA POLITICAL SCIENCE
PG

PG

MA

B.A. socialogy, Medival History
MCA

B.A.

M.A. ECONOMICS

BA

M.Sc

M.Sc Chemistry

MA English

M.Sc

M.A.

M.Sc

M.Sc

B.Sc

MSc
B.Sc
MA
MA
B.Com
B.A.

B.Com

M.A.
M.A.
M.A.
B.Sc
GRADUATION
M SC
M SC
BA
M.Sc.
MSC
BA
MSc
B.Tech
MA

MSc

3/4



5/30/25, 11:52 AM

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

7

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

AKHILESH PRATAP RAI

MANJARI PANDEY

CHANDRAKALA

AVINASH KUMAR

ANAND KUMAR

RAVINDRA KUMAR

NAVEEN SINGH

MANVI RASTOGI

SHUBHAM TRIPATHI

KARUNA KHURANA

RAKHI YADAV

PRASHANT KUMAR SINGH

MITALI SINGH

MAHIMA SINGH

ASHWANI SRIVASTAV

SHWETA SHUKLA

SUPRIYA BANDEKAR

NUTAN SINGH

CHANDRA KUNDU

MANISH KUMAR SRIVASTAV

PRITI OJHA

MALA CHAUBEY

HARJINDER KAUR

LAKSHMI RANI SAHU

BEAUTI RAI

VEENA RAI

SUSHMA TIWARI

APRNA

NEHA SRIVASTAVA

PREETHA HARIHAR

ADARSH TRIPATHI

PREMLATA

DEEKSHA UPADHYAY

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0
M sC
B.Sc
MA
BA
Btech
M.A HINDI
MBA
BSC
msc
M Com
M.SC M.ED
MA
B Ed

B Ed

MA
B.Sc
B Ed
MA
B.A.
M.A.
M.A.
B.COM
M.A.
12TH
M.A.
M.A.

B.Sc.

MA
MA
MA

MA

4/4



