

APPENDIX -IXMANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE**A : GENERAL INFORMATION :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL GORAKHPUR
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2180001
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	70489
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	OPPOSITE AIIMS NEAR CANTT RAILWAY STATION GORAKHPUR , UTTAR PRADESH-273008
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mr. Vishal Tripathi
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA, M.ED.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	armypublicschoolkgt@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7307014121

**B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	<a href="https://apsgorakhpur.org.in/upload_store/277892Old%20Aff%202180001.pdf">https://apsgorakhpur.org.in/upload_store/277892Old%20Aff%202180001.pdf</a>
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	<a href="http://www.apsgorakhpur.org.in/upload_store/644982Societies%20Certificate.pdf">www.apsgorakhpur.org.in/upload_store/644982Societies%20Certificate.pdf</a>
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	<a href="http://www.apsgorakhpur.org.in/upload_store/948158NOC%20And%20DEO%20Certificate.pdf">www.apsgorakhpur.org.in/upload_store/948158NOC%20And%20DEO%20Certificate.pdf</a>
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	<a href="http://www.apsgorakhpur.org.in/upload_store/13877RTE%20ACT.pdf">www.apsgorakhpur.org.in/upload_store/13877RTE%20ACT.pdf</a>
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	<a href="https://apsgorakhpur.org.in/upload_store/436687Building%20Certificate.pdf">https://apsgorakhpur.org.in/upload_store/436687Building%20Certificate.pdf</a>
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	<a href="https://apsgorakhpur.org.in/upload_store/963056FIRE%20SERVICE%20_%20UTTAR%20PRADESH%20ARMY%20PUBLIC%20SCHOOL.pdf">https://apsgorakhpur.org.in/upload_store/963056FIRE%20SERVICE%20_%20UTTAR%20PRADESH%20ARMY%20PUBLIC%20SCHOOL.pdf</a>
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	<a href="https://apsgorakhpur.org.in/upload_store/970750Self%20Certificate.pdf">https://apsgorakhpur.org.in/upload_store/970750Self%20Certificate.pdf</a>
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	<a href="https://apsgorakhpur.org.in/upload_store/24848Water%20Certificate.pdf">https://apsgorakhpur.org.in/upload_store/24848Water%20Certificate.pdf</a>

**NOTE:**

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

**C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://apsgorakhpur.org.in/upload_store/91624fee%20structure%202025-26.pdf">https://apsgorakhpur.org.in/upload_store/91624fee%20structure%202025-26.pdf</a>
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	<a href="https://apsgorakhpur.org.in/upload_store/573910Calender%202025%20-%202026%20-1.pdf">https://apsgorakhpur.org.in/upload_store/573910Calender%202025%20-%202026%20-1.pdf</a>
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	<a href="http://www.apsgorakhpur.org.in/upload_store/538510SMC.pdf">www.apsgorakhpur.org.in/upload_store/538510SMC.pdf</a>
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	<a href="https://apsgorakhpur.org.in/upload_store/331291Parent%20Teacher%20Association.pdf">https://apsgorakhpur.org.in/upload_store/331291Parent%20Teacher%20Association.pdf</a>
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	<a href="https://apsgorakhpur.org.in/upload_store/677963API%203%20year.pdf">https://apsgorakhpur.org.in/upload_store/677963API%203%20year.pdf</a>

## D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mr. Vishal Tripathi
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	87
	PGT	14
	TGT	37
	PRT	36
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:27
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	01
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	02

## RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	218	218	100	

## RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	108	108	100	

## E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	44515.4
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	83 & 52
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	07 & 669
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	06
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	06
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://youtu.be/kiDKxqliJfw">https://youtu.be/kiDKxqliJfw</a>

## F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	DHARMENDRA KUMAR MISHRA	PGT	M.SC
2	Mrs. Amita Tiwari	PRT	PG
3	Dr. Surya Pratap Singh	PGT	MCA
4	Mrs. Sweta Agarwal	PRT	PG
5	Miss Madhvi Tiwari	TGT	M.A. PSYCHOLOGY
6	Mrs. Priti Rai	TGT	PG
7	Dr Vishal Tripathi	PRINCIPAL	PG Political Science
8	Chandra Prakash Pandey	VICE PRINCIPAL	PG
9	Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta	PGT	PG
10	Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta	PGT	M. Com.
11	Mrs. Priyamvada Mishra	PGT	PG
12	Mrs. Shashi Kumari	PGT	PG
13	Mr. Kripa Shankar Pandey	PGT	PG
14	Mrs. Renuka Singh	PGT	PG
15	Mrs. Saroj Singh	TGT	PG
16	Mr. Vivek Shandilya	TGT	PG
17	Mr. Akhileshwar Pandey	TGT	PG

18	Ms. Nandita Pandey	TGT	PG
19	Mr. Manoj Kr. Srivastava	TGT	M.Sc.
20	Mr. Brijesh Kumar Rai	TGT	PG
21	Mrs. Anita Rawat	TGT	B.Sc.
22	Mrs. Anjana Dubey	TGT	MA POLITICAL SCIENCE
23	Mrs. Meena	PRT	PG
24	Mrs. Aruna Jaiswal	PRT	PG
25	DR NUPUR SRIVASTAVA	PRT	MA
26	SANDEEP KUMAR	PRT	B.A. sociology, Medieval History
27	SHIKHA GUPTA	PRT	MCA
28	SAPNA SINGH	PRT	B.A.
29	SUNEETA TRIPATHI	PGT	M.A. ECONOMICS
30	Ankita singh	TGT	BA
31	Dr Neha Malviya	PGT	M.Sc
32	Mrs Priti Rai	PRT	M.Sc Chemistry
33	Mrs Nupur Upadhyay	PRT	MA English
34	Ms Amrita Gupta	PRT	M.Sc
35	Mrs Chanda Kumari	PRT	M.A.
36	SHWETA TRIPATHI	TGT	M.Sc
37	SATYAPAL SINGH	TGT	M.Sc
38	MS PRATIBHA UPADHYAYA	TGT	B.Sc
39	SHIKHA SINGH	PRT	M.Sc
40	PRABHAKAR SINGH CHAUHAN	TGT	MSc
41	ROMA DWIVEDI	PRT	B.Sc
42	Mrs Divya Singh	TGT	MA
43	Archana Tiwari	PGT	MA
44	Sameeksha Gaur	PRT	B.Com
45	Jagriti Dwivedi	PRT	B.A.
46	Sneha Pandey	PRT	B.Com
47	ADESH SINGH	TGT	B. Ed.
48	SHYAM SUNDER SINGH	TGT	MCA
49	SONALI SINGH	TGT	B. Ed.
50	S.V. VIJAY KUMAR	TGT	M.A.
51	SOMIKA SINGH	PRT	M.A.
52	ANJANI KUMAR TRIPATHI	TGT	M.A.
53	SWATI SINGH	PRT	B.Sc
54	DEEPTI SHUKLA	PRT	GRADUATION
55	SUMIT PANDEY	TGT	M SC
56	LUXMI KUMARI SHARMA	TGT	M SC
57	GAUTAM PRASAD MISHRA	PRT	BA
58	AMAN DUBEY	TGT	M.Sc.
59	SHALINI SINGH	PRT	M SC
60	NITESH KUMAR TIWARI	TGT	BA
61	DIVYA SHUKLA	PRT	MSc
62	ADARSH SRIVASTAVA	TGT	B.Tech
63	MOHAMMAD RAFIK ALAM	PGT	MA
64	SIKANDAR KUSHWAHA	PGT	MSc

65	AKHILESH PRATAP RAI	TGT	M SC
66	MANJARI PANDEY	PRT	B.Sc
67	CHANDRAKALA	TGT	MA
68	AVINASH KUMAR	TGT	BA
69	ANAND KUMAR	TGT	Btech
70	RAVINDRA KUMAR	TGT	M.A HINDI
71	NAVEEN SINGH	TGT	MBA
72	MANVI RASTOGI	TGT	BSC
73	SHUBHAM TRIPATHI	TGT	msc
74	KARUNA KHURANA	PRT	M Com
75	RAKHI YADAV	PGT	M.SC M.ED
76	PRASHANT KUMAR SINGH	PRT	MA
77	MITALI SINGH	TGT	B Ed
78	MAHIMA SINGH	PRT	B Ed
79	ASHWANI SRIVASTAV	PRT	M Ed
80	SHWETA SHUKLA	PRT	MA
81	SUPRIYA BANDEKAR	NTT	B.Sc
82	NUTAN SINGH	NTT	B Ed
83	CHANDRA KUNDU	NTT	MA
84	MANISH KUMAR SRIVASTAV	NTT	B.A.
85	PRITI OJHA	NTT	M.A.
86	MALA CHAUBEY	NTT	M.A.
87	HARJINDER KAUR	NTT	B.COM
88	LAKSHMI RANI SAHU	NTT	M.A.
89	BEAUTI RAI	NTT	12TH
90	VEENA RAI	NTT	M.A.
91	SUSHMA TIWARI	NTT	M.A.
92	APRINA	NTT	B.Sc.
93	NEHA SRIVASTAVA	PRT	M Ed
94	PREETHA HARIHAR	PRT	MA
95	ADARSH TRIPATHI	TGT	MA
96	PREMLATA	TGT	MA
97	DEEKSHA UPADHYAY	TGT	MA